TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEGAZONE, INC.		03/02/2006	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARKETRANGE, INC.	
Street Address:	11410 N.E. 124th Street	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1928068	PERFECT MATCH PERSONAL INTRODUCTION SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-623-7580

Email: marcl@prestongates.com

Correspondent Name: Marc C. Levy

Address Line 1: 925 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-1158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55243-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc C. Levy
Signature:	/s/Marc C. Levy
Date:	03/14/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0311

900044207

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Megazone, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns to MarketRange, Inc., a Washington corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the mark PERFECT MATCH INTRODUCTION SYSTEM & DESIGN and the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 1,928,068 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, associated therewith or related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of March

MEGAZONE, INC.

ASSIGNOR

Paul Falzone, Duly Authorizéd

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

RECORDED: 03/14/2006

On this, the Zulday of March, 2006, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Paul Falzone, who acknowledged herself to be the Chief Executive Officer of Megazone, Inc., a corporation, and that she, as such Chief Executive Officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as Chief Executive Officer.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Print Name:

Notary Public

Andrew P. Palmer Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0313